selective demolition and remediation, post-demolition and remediation mold sampling, 
and monthly inspections, fogging, and spot treatment (“Services”); 

WHEREAS, the RDC, by Resolution 25-95, approved Addendum No. 1 to the original contract 
approved under RDC Resolution 24-25 which added up to Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) in additional work; 

WHEREAS, when VET began the additional services approved by Resolution 25-95, it was 
discovered that the mold growth had expanded significantly and more demolition work 
was needed which includes removing all building materials on the first floor that are

[...]

herewith as Attachment A;  

WHEREAS, the complete scope of Services and revised costs are included as Exhibit A to Addendum 

No. 2; 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of Attachment A, VET is willing to perform the Services at the 

Property for an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000), on a 
time and materials basis as stated in Exhibit A of Addendum No. 2;  

WHEREAS, Resolution 25-95 had authorized Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), this 

Resolution would increase that amount by Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000); and, 

WHEREAS, the RDC determines that the performance of the Services is necessary to protect the 

integrity of the Building and has available monies in Fund 2519-15-150000-53990 to pay

[...]

The RDC hereby approves Addendum No. 2 to the Agreement approved by Resolution 24-25, 
and said Addendum No. 1 is included herewith as Attachment A.  

2. The RDC hereby approves payment of an additional Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) to bring 

the total not to exceed amount to Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) to be paid from Fund 
2519-15-150000-53990.  The terms of Addendum No. 2 do not remove the requirement to 
comply with the City and the RDC’s claims process. 

3. The funding authorizations contained in this Resolution shall terminate on August 31, 2026,